# OP \$40.00 3731920

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM340020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Six Days s.n.c. di Fregnan Federico & C.		04/13/2015	SOCIETÀ IN NOME COLLETTIVO: ITALY

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

State/Country: Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ITALY	
City:	Frazione Dosson (Treviso)	
Street Address:	Via al Bigonzo 15, Casier	
Name:	FANTIC MOTOR S.R.L.	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3731920	FANTIC MOTOR

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7034132220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-413-3000

Email: tmdocket@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey H. Kaufman
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 313243US33

# **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Jeffrey H. Kaufman
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey H. Kaufman
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey H. Kaufman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005508 FRAME: 0052

900323378

source=T284125\_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005508 FRAME: 0053

# ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Six Days s.n.c. di Fregnan Federico & C., an Italian general partnership located at Via Olivi 38, 31100 Treviso, Italy is owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3731920 FANTIC MOTOR; and

Whereas FANTIC MOTOR S.R.L., an Italian limited liability company located at Via al Bigonzo 15, Casier, Frazione Dosson (Treviso), Italy is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration resulting therefrom;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Six Days s.n.c. di Fregnan Federico & C. does hereby assign unto FANTIC MOTOR S.R.L. all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto and the registration resulting therefrom.

RECORDED: 05/01/2015

Six Days s.n.c. di Fregnan Federico & C.

By: /selicino/papell

Name: / Fostile / Fraguno

Title: SSUSPIC MANAGES?

Date: April 13, 2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005508 FRAME: 0054